TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM415071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dominion Web Solutions, LLC		02/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DX1, LLC
Street Address:	150 Granby Street
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23510
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4852092	DX1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156140

miskowitz@ktslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend SIGNATURE: /mji/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DX1 Assignment#page1.tif source=DX1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between the Dominion Web Solutions, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having an address of 150 Granby Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23510, USA ("Assignor"), and DX1, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having an address of 150 Granby Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23510, USA ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the registration listed in Appendix A and any associated common law rights in the underlying mark (collectively referenced as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Trademark Assignment for purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (US \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, including all rights of action and remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties. It may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same assignment. A copy of this signed Agreement shall be deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNO	R.			
Dominion	Weh	Salutions	11	5

ASSIGNEE DX1, LLC

Name: John R. Friddell, TIT.
Title: Wice Président
Date: 2-1-17

Name: <u>(76.4 Fr. Addl), TIT.</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u> Date: 2-1-17

Appendix A

<u>Mark</u>

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class
Siniand Canan	וצח	4852092	42
United States	DXI	Nov 10, 2015	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 02/06/2017